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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

Assembly District 77

 3,424 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 324 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,795 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,795 

 598 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 580 DIANA REYNA

 2,462 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,660 

Unrecorded  135 

Assembly District 78

 3,961 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 306 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,310 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,310 

 768 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 710 DIANA REYNA

 2,376 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JONES MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY T WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ASKEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA O'BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLEY A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,869 

Unrecorded  441 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

Assembly District 79

 3,516 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 271 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,838 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,838 

 481 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 552 DIANA REYNA

 2,611 ANTONIO DELGADO

 2 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLACO ACQUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,683 

Unrecorded  155 

Assembly District 80

 4,019 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 444 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,503 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,503 

 826 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 693 DIANA REYNA

 2,803 ANTONIO DELGADO

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DELAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FAHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYLOR COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS ARGYRAS (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,344 

Unrecorded  159 
Page 3 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

Assembly District 81

 8,706 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,555 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 131 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,392 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,392 

 2,105 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,223 DIANA REYNA

 6,350 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ABAGAIL MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NEUFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDG SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS B ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY SHIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE PIPPICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,708 

Unrecorded  684 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

Assembly District 82

 8,197 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 725 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,980 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,980 

 1,233 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,236 DIANA REYNA

 6,081 ANTONIO DELGADO

 4 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD SHEIOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SCHOENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRITT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,581 

Unrecorded  399 

Assembly District 83

 5,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 467 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,673 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,673 

 540 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 534 DIANA REYNA

 4,410 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMIRIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,508 

Unrecorded  165 

Page 5 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

Assembly District 84

 3,855 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 190 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,092 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,092 

 689 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 785 DIANA REYNA

 2,306 ANTONIO DELGADO

 3 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINA ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ROSELLO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,795 

Unrecorded  297 

Assembly District 85

 3,495 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 295 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,831 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,831 

 475 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 552 DIANA REYNA

 2,664 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANHINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNECE BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEEDA CLINE (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,707 

Unrecorded  124 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

Assembly District 86

 2,735 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 234 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,985 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,985 

 439 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 491 DIANA REYNA

 1,919 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO JAVIER VARGAS-ECHEVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,857 

Unrecorded  128 

Assembly District 87

 4,303 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 358 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,704 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,704 

 639 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 865 DIANA REYNA

 3,001 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALLAN AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PECARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,523 

Unrecorded  181 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 51,363 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,169 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 571 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,103 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,103 

 8,793 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 8,221 DIANA REYNA

 36,983 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ABAGAIL MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NEUFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JONES MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMIRIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANHINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINA ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDG SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS B ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD SHEIOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY T WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DELAYO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FAHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROONEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 JOY SHIH (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLACO ACQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ASKEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNECE BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYLOR COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE PIPPICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SCHOENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEEDA CLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO JAVIER VARGAS-ECHEVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA O'BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ROSELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PECARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS ARGYRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 141 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLEY A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRITT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,235 

Unrecorded  2,868 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022  1:52:51PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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